

SLP(C)... 2707 OF 2004
ITEM No.26

Court No. 2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...(CC.2707/2004)

(From the judgement and order dated 14/10/2003 in CMWP 13556/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NEW OKHLA INDUSTRIAL DEV. AUTHORITY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

INTERNATIONAL HOSPITAL (P) LTD. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 29/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG
Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Anjali Vohra, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.
Ms. Kum Kum Sen,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue Notice.

Learned counsel for respondent No. 1, present on caveat, takes notice. Let a brief counter by
respondent No. 1 be put in. Service on respondent No. 2 be effected dasti.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master
Court Master