

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6776/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2003 in CMWP No. 13556/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NEW OKHLA INDUSTRIAL DEV. AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INTERNATIONAL HOSPITAL (P) LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., directions and prayer for interim relief and office report ))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 692 of 2005

(With application for permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Malini Sud, Adv.

Ms. Bimla Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

In SC 692/05

Mr. A.Sundram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amar Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija

Mr. Mayank Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(Kanwal S

ingh)

Court Master

Court M

aster